

HB1101/573526/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1101  
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 13, after “(E)” insert ““PERSON” MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL, RECEIVER, TRUSTEE, GUARDIAN, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE, FIDUCIARY, OR REPRESENTATIVE OF ANY KIND AND ANY PARTNERSHIP, FIRM, ASSOCIATION, CORPORATION, OR OTHER NONGOVERNMENTAL ENTITY.

(F)”;

and in line 22, strike “(F)” and substitute “(G)”.

On page 4, in lines 4 and 5, strike “HYDROLOGICALLY CONNECTED” and substitute “RELATED”.

On page 5, in line 4, after “PERSON” insert “OR POLITICAL SUBDIVISION”; in line 8, strike “HAS”; and in the same line, strike “BEEN GIVEN” and substitute “GIVES”.

On pages 5 and 6, strike beginning with “UNDER” in line 29 on page 5 down through “ARTICLE” in line 1 on page 6 and substitute “, AS PROVIDED IN § 1-904 OF THIS SUBTITLE”.

On page 8, in line 15, strike “HAS STANDING UNDER § 1-902 OF THIS SUBTITLE” and substitute “MEETS THE THRESHOLD STANDING REQUIREMENTS UNDER FEDERAL LAW”; strike beginning with “ARISING” in line 17 down through “STANDARD” in line 21 and substitute “BROUGHT BY THE SECRETARY UNDER:

(I) TITLE 5, SUBTITLE 9 OF THIS ARTICLE; OR

**HB1101/573526/01 Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee  
Amendments to HB 1101  
Page 2 of 2**

**(II) TITLE 9, SUBTITLE 3 OF THIS ARTICLE**;

and in lines 25 and 26, strike "**§ 1-902 OF THIS SUBTITLE**" and substitute "**PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION**".